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T.0160 - 1 680705
DAF Oil Pump

F2800 - 3300 - 3600 Truck Models

T.01141 683322

DAF - PACCAR Oil Pump  

85CF - CF85 - F95 - XF95 - 95XF 

Truck Models

T.01180 682560

DAF - PACCAR Oil Pump  

F85 - F95 - XF95 - 95XF 

Truck Models

T.0169-2

478649

478285

470343

468351

468023

VOLVO Oil Pump                    

TD 101 - TD 102 - TD 103 

TD 121 G/F - TD 122 - D 10A 

Engines

T.01138
479317

1545824

VOLVO Oil Pump 

TD 102 - TD 102 F/ FS - TD 103 - D 

10A 245 Engines

T.01162

21736639

20835230

20570573

VOLVO Oil Pump

FM/9-11

B9/L-S-R-TL Engine

T.01179

20758237

20758234

20569856

VOLVO Oil Pump

FM/9, D/-11

B9/L-S-R-TL Engine

 DAF

 VOLVO
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T.0175-1

1369981

1318091

225350

301473

SCANIA Oil Pump

DSC11 - OSC11 Engines 

T.01111-1

51051006279

51051006188

51051006189

51051006150

MAN Oil Pump

Tooth width: 43 mm

Drive gear: 44 teeth        

T.01112-1

51051006133

51051006132

51051006136                 

MAN Oil Pump

Tooth width: 34 mm

Drive gear: 44 teeth        

T.01174

51.05100.6262 

51.05100.6260 

51.05100.6252 

MAN Oil Pump

G2866, D2866, E2866, D2876, 

D2865, G2876, H2876 Engines

Tooth width: 38 mm

Drive gear: 44 teeth                 

T.01111-1

4231802501

4231800501

MERCEDES Oil Pump

Tooth width: 43 mm

Drive gear: 44 teeth        

T.01112-1
4011800001

4031801701

MERCEDES Oil Pump

Tooth width: 34 mm

Drive gear: 44 teeth        

T.01151 4571800801

MERCEDES Oil Pump

OM457 LA  -  OM460 LA - OM460 

HLA Engine 

Tooth width: 43 mm  

Drive gear: 49 teeth                   

 SCANIA

MAN

 MERCEDES
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T.01167 5411800401

MERCEDES Oil Pump 

OM 501 LA Engine 

Tooth width: 43 mm

Drive gear: 43 teeth                  

T.01168 5421800401

MERCEDES Oil Pump

OM 502 LA Engine

Tooth width: 49 mm

Drive gear: 43 teeth                  

T.01175

5411800301  

5411800201 

5411800101  

MERCEDES Oil Pump

OM 501 LA Engine

Tooth width: 43 mm

Drive gear: 42 teeth                  

T.01182

5231801101

4571800401

4571800201

4571800001

MERCEDES Oil Pump

OM457 LA - OM460 LA Engine

Tooth width: 43 mm

Drive gear: 49 teeth                  

T.01184 4571800601

MERCEDES Oil Pump

OM457 LA - OM460 LA Engine

Tooth width: 49 mm

Drive gear: 49 teeth                  

T.01139

5000678193

(Drive gear 

33 teeth)

RENAULT TRUCK  Oil Pump

R310 /330 /340 /365

CBH /CLM /280 /340 

AE380 /385TI /420 TI /500  /520 

"R" (1990 -1992) 

"R" (1993 -) 

CBH / CLM 320 /385  

 MERCEDES

RENAULT TRUCK   (RVI)
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T.01140

5000659209

(Drive gear 35 

teeth)

RENAULT TRUCK  Oil Pump

TR/GR 305  -  GR/TR 280   

GRH/TRH 305  -  R310 4X2

GBH/TBH 280  

GBH 260/ 280 6X4

R310 6X4 JSQ  - GLM/TLM 280

R310/ 330/ 340/ 365  - CBH/CLM/280/340 

T.01158 5010477184

RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium 370 - 420

Kerax 370 - 420

DCI Engine

T.01159 5010412711

RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium  400 - Kerax 400

Mounting Hole Dia: 16,50 mm 

T.01160 5010295890

RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium, Kerax, 

R Series, G Series      

Mounting Hole Dia: 20,50 mm                                       

T.01161 5010412712

RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium - Kerax

Mounting Hole Dia: 16,50 mm  

T.01188 5010295964

RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium - Kerax

Mounting Hole Dia: 20,50 mm  

RENAULT TRUCK   (RVI)



  TORMAN AS. 31.08.2022 - W

KOSB, Kemalpasa Asfalti No.1 Kemalpasa 35730 IZMIR /TURKIYE

Tel:+90-232-877 2230 (Pbx)   Fax:+90-232-877 2130   e-mail: torman@torman.com.tr   web: www.torman.com.tr

Part Picture Torman No. Original No. Description

T.01162
7420835230

7421736639

RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium DXI    

T.01179 7420758237
RENAULT TRUCK Oil Pump

Premium DXI    

T.01149 5010553511
Renault Truck 

Transmission Oil Pump

T.01150 5010553512
Renault Truck 

Transmission Oil Pump

T.01107-2 1192924

CATERPILLAR Oil Pump

120H - 322B - 322L - 325

325L - 950F - 3116 

Models / Engines 

T.01147
189-8777

(Gerotor type)

CATERPILLAR Oil Pump

120H - 322B - 322L - 325

325L - 950F - 3116 - 3126 - C7 

Models / Engines 

T.01147-1
200-4497

(Gerotor type)

CATERPILLAR Oil Pump

120H - 322B - 322L - 325

325L - 950F - 3116 - 3126 - C7 

Models / Engines 

RENAULT TRUCK   (RVI)

CATERPILLAR
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T.0137

3930338

3802278

J930338

J921067

J924644

CUMMINS - CASE 

Oil Pump

C Series 6 Cylinders 

Engine CT6

T.0144

3930337

J937404

J914006

J918212

CUMMINS - CASE 

Oil Pump

B Series 6 Cylinders 

Engine BT6

T.01128

3930336

J930336

J937027

J926202

CUMMINS - CASE 

Oil Pump

B Series 4 Cylinders 

Engine BT4

T.01152

4897480

4939586

BG5X 6600 AA 

504047580          

CUMMINS Oil Pump

Cummins ISBE 4 cyl. Engine

T.01153

4897481

4939588

BG5X 6600 BA

504047581   

5802211972           

CUMMINS Oil Pump

Cummins ISBE 6 Cyl. Engine

T.0199-1 3005133

CUMMINS Accessory Drive 

NT855, Small & Big Cam

N14 (1994 & Below)

T.01100-1 3263764

CUMMINS Oil Pump

NT, NH Engines

Rail & Train Applications

 CUMMINS
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T.0102
826F 6600 AA1B

86100762

FORD - NEW HOLLAND

Oil Pump

Dorset Truck - Tractor- Harvester

T.0103
976T 6600 AAA

826F 6600 EBB

FORD Oil Pump

Cargo - Dover Truck

T.0168 2C46 6600 EA

FORD Oil Pump

New Cargo Truck

NHDD Engine

T.0101
71 HM 6600 AA

1438157

FORD Oil Pump

Taunus - Capri - Granada - Sierra

Scorpio - P100 Pick Up

Transit OHC Motor

T.0104      

T.0105

844F 6600 AD

894F 6600 CA

FORD Oil Pump

Transit 2.4 Van - Transit 2.5 Van

(3 Bolts Fixing)

York engine

T.0106   

T.0131
924F 6600 AB

FORD Oil Pump

Transit M.15 Van

(5 Bolts Fixing)

York engine

T.0150-2

1C1Q6600CE                                  

1C1Q6600CG

1456884

FORD Oil Pump

Transit - V184 Duratorq Engine 

T.0108
731M 6600 AA

1476632

FORD Oil Pump

Anadol Passanger Car

 FORD
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T.0107

73 TM 6600 AA

1529339

83TM6600AA

FORD Oil Pump

Capri - Cortina - Granada - Sierra 

V4-V6 Engine

T.0138

528E 6600

82847515

E1ADDN6616

FORD NEW HOLLAND

Oil Pump

Major - Super Major

4 Cylinders Tractor Engine

T.0183-1
81873261

E1NN6600DC

FORD NEW HOLLAND

Oil Pump

Agricultural Tractor

Backhoe Loader

T.0184-1
83956421

E1NN6600CC

FORD NEW HOLLAND

Oil Pump

Agricultural Tractor

Backhoe Loader

T.0189-1 E2NN6600AC

FORD NEW HOLLAND

Oil Pump

Agricultural Tractor

Backhoe Loader

T.0190-1
83961087

E7NN6600AA

FORD NEW HOLLAND

Oil Pump

Agricultural Tractor

Backhoe Loader

 FORD
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T.0114
4770250                  

4816412

FIAT - IVECO

Oil Pump

Tractor - Light Truck 65.9

T.0147
 4790863                     

4816961 

FIAT - IVECO

Oil Pump

Tractor - Light Truck 85.12

 FIAT
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T.0125

41314182  

3638631M91  

0676925

PERKINS

MASSEY FERGUSON

CATERPILLAR

CASE INTERNATIONAL

Oil Pump                                 

T.0122                   

T.0132

41314078

736513M91

001672U91

AJR4120

957E6600C

PERKINS

MASSEY FERGUSON

Oil Pump                                   

T.0122; drive gear is made of steel        

T.0132; drive gear is sintered                        

T.01154
4132F043            

3638595M91

MASSEY FERGUSON / JCB

LANDINI / JOHN DEERE                                                                                                             

Oil Pump

Perkins Engine - 1006.6

Perkins Engine - 1006.6HR3

T.01169

4132F057

3641171M91

3753R101P

100-3717

MASSEY FERGUSON / JCB

LANDINI / JOHN DEERE

Oil Pump

Perkins Engine - 1006.6T

T.0170

B37714840

41314130

37714840

290007

Forklift / Balkancar

Perkins Engine

T.01104-1 86K1585

LEYLAND - MARSHALL 

Oil Pump 

Tractor Models: 255, 262, 270, 272, 282, 

344, 384, 462, 472, 482 

Tractor Models: 602, 604, 702, 704, 802, 

804 

 PERKINS- MASSEY FERGUSON

LEYLAND - MARSHALL
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T.0133

04234145

04231307

04230651

04158299

04157010

02130440

DEUTZ Oil Pump

D3L 914 - F3L 914

D4L 914 - F4L 914                                                                                                                      

T.0135

04234146

04231309

04230653

04159951

04158341

02130385

DEUTZ Oil Pump

BF4L 914 - D4L 914

F4L 914 - F5L 914                                                                                                                                       

T.0136-1                     

T.0155

04191262

(with or without 

Filter)                

DEUTZ Oil Pump

F2L 511 - F1L 511 Engine

T.0143

04234148

04232511

04231306

04231142

04230787

04159966

04154885

04152881  

DEUTZ Oil Pump

BF6L 914C - D6L 914

F6L 914 - TCD6L 914

BF6L 913 - BF6L 913C

BF6L 913T - F6L 913 Engines

T.0145 3470015
DEUTZ Oil Pump

912 Engine 2 Cylinders

T.01130
623207300126

1216 1678

DEUTZ MWM

Oil Pump

D232 V8 Engine        

T.01191 623207300136

DEUTZ MWM

Oil Pump

D232 V12 Engine                                        

 KHD / DEUTZ / DEUTZ MWM
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T.01131
623207303046

12161682

DEUTZ MWM

Oil Pump

8V232 Engine                                        

T.01192 623207303066

DEUTZ MWM

Oil Pump

12V232 Engine                                        

 KHD / DEUTZ / DEUTZ MWM
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T.0126
RE60622

AR96191

JOHN DEERE Oil Pump

6076A / 6076T / 6466 / 6081H Engine

T.0140
RE35685

AR62979

JOHN DEERE Oil Pump

3152D, 3164D, 3179T, 4202D, 4219D

4239D, 6303D, 6329D, 6395D

6359T Engine

T.0140-2
RE52020

6005013340

JOHN DEERE Oil Pump

3029D, 4039D, 4039T, 4045D

4045T Engine

 JOHN DEERE
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T.0151
3136429R95

3132832R92

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER 

Oil Pump

D155, D179 Engine 3 Cylinders

T.0152 3136430R95

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER

Oil Pump

D206, D239, D246, D268, DT268 Engine 

4 Cylinders

T.0153 3136433R95

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER

Oil Pump

D310, D358 Engine 6 Cylinders

T.0194 3136432R95

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER

Oil Pump

DT239, DT358, DT402 Engine Turbo 6 

Cylinders

T.0158

4060702

7688073

406A070601 

STEYR Tractor Oil Pump

 INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER - CASE

STEYR



  TORMAN AS. 31.08.2022 - W

KOSB, Kemalpasa Asfalti No.1 Kemalpasa 35730 IZMIR /TURKIYE

Tel:+90-232-877 2230 (Pbx)   Fax:+90-232-877 2130   e-mail: torman@torman.com.tr   web: www.torman.com.tr

Part Picture Torman No. Original No. Description

T.0123
I 1001.37

I 1001.32

PEUGEOT - CITROEN

Oil Pump

J9 Light Commercial Vechicle  

T.0117
2104336021

2106605005

LOMBARDINI Oil Pump

3LD450, 3LD510, 3LD511, 3LD510/L,

4LD640, 4LD705, 4LD820 Engine

T.0119 2104336023

LOMBARDINI Oil Pump

450-96 Engine

(Eccentric drive shaft)

T.0127 2114336025

LOMBARDINI Oil Pump

3LD450/S, 3LD510/S 

Left Engine  

T.0129 2114336095

LOMBARDINI Oil Pump

450-96 Left Engine

(Eccentric Drive Shaft)

 LOMBARDINI

GENERAL STATEMENT

 PEUGEOT

All manufacturer's name and symbols are property of their own and used for reference purposes only

In addition to Oil Pumps in this list, Torman produce Oil Pumps exlusively for his customers.

If the customer provides technical data, or original sample, Torman can submit quotation. 


